MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

	1 L.D. 98
2	DATE: (Filing No. S-394)
4	
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
8	STATE OF MAINE
10	SENATE 120TH LEGISLATURE
12	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
14	SENATE AMENDMENT $ ot\!$
16	L.D. 98, Bill, "An Act to Increase the Limit on Earnings for Beneficiaries of Disability Retirement Benefits"
18	Amend the amendment in section 1 in subsection 1 in the 3rd
20	line (page 2, line 8 in amendment) by striking out the following: "\$20,000" and inserting in its place the following:
22	' <u>\$15,000</u> '
24	Further amend the amendment in section 2 in subsection 2 in the 7th line (page 2, line 32 in amendment) by striking out the
26	following: "\$20,000" and inserting in its place the following: '\$15,000'
28	Further amend the amendment in section 3 in subsection 1 in
30	the 3rd line (page 3, line 34 in amendment) by striking out the following: "\$20,000" and inserting in its place the following:
32	'\$15,000'
34	Further amend the amendment in section 4 in subsection 2 in
36	the 7th line (page 4, line 7 in amendment) by striking out the following: "\$20,000" and inserting in its place the following: '\$15,000'
38	
40	Further amend the amendment in section 5 in that part designated "Sec. 2." in the 6th line (page 5, line 11 in

amendment) by striking out the following:

inserting in its place the following: '\$15,000'

42

44

Page 1-LR0237(4)

"<u>\$20,000</u>"

FISCAL NOTE 2 This amendment will reduce the cost of the bill. The amount of the reduction in the costs and the costs of the bill as 4 amended by this amendment can not be determined at this time. 6 **SUMMARY** 8 10 This amendment reduces the amount of the increase of the limit on earnings for beneficiaries of disability retirement benefits. The amendment increases the limit from \$10,000 to 12 \$15,000 instead of \$20,000. 14 16 (Senator GOLDTHWA 18 COUNTY: Hancock 20

**

22

SENATE AMENDMENT 'A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 94, L.D.

Page 2-LR0237(4)

SENATE AMENDMENT